
PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Agenda Item: F1 ----

--- ========================= ----===================- =-====== Meeting Date: October 7, 2014 

Department: 

Submitted By: Department of Airports 

Submitted For: 

[X] Consent [ ] Regular 
[ ] Workshop [ ] Public Hearing 

-------===========-==-==-==-=-:-==-====-==-==--=--=-=-==-==-==-=-===--=---------=======-=-=-=-=-==== 
I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order No. 1 to 
Amendment No. 1 of the Construction Manager (CM) at Risk Contract with The Weitz 
Company, LLC for Terminal Restroom Renovations - Phase 1 at Palm Beach International 
Airport (PBIA) for a time extension of 240 Calendar Days and no increase in cost. 

Summary: The CM at Risk Contract with The Weitz Company, LLC for CM at Risk Services 
for Terminal Improvements at PBIA was approved by the Board on June 4, 2013 (R-2013-
0664). The Contract is for 2 years with 3 one (1) year renewal options and is a task order 
based contract for CM at Risk Services at PBIA. The Weitz Company, LLC is an Iowa based 
firm; however, the work will be directly managed by their local South Florida office in Palm 
Beach County. Amendment No. 1: Terminal Restroom Renovations - Phase 1 (Task W-1) at 
PBIA was approved by the Board on May 6, 2014 (R-2014-0589) for the Guaranteed 
Maximum Price of $2,097,138 and 185 Calendar Days. Approval of Change Order No. 1 will 
extend the time an additional 240 Calendar Days due to delays in procurement of materials. 
There is no increase in cost. Pursuant to PPM No. CW-F-050, this Change Order is being 
brought to the Board for approval due to the time extension exceeding the limit of 90 Calendar 
Days. 
Countywide {JCM) 

Background and Justification: Amendment No. 1 was for renovation of public restrooms at 
PBIA. The scope included renovation of seven restrooms, five of which are located in the 
Concourses. The work in the concourses was to be completed by November to prevent 
inconvenience to the public during the peak travel season. In addition, the scope was 
separated into two (2) sub-phases: Phase 1 A (May-August) and Phase 1 B (August-October), 
to minimize the number of restrooms that would be out of service at one time in each area of 
the facility. Due to delays in the procurement of materials, Phase 1 A will not be completed 
until October. The renovations of restrooms in Phase 1 B, which were to be under 
construction from August through October, would not be able to start until November when 
restrooms in Phase 1 A are completed and open to the public. Therefore, it is preferred to 
delay the start of restrooms in Phase 1 B until after the peak travel season to prevent 
inconvenience and limited facilities available to the public. Approval of Change Order No. 1 to 
Amendment No. 1 will extend the time by 240 Calendar Days. 

Attachments: 

1. Change Order No. 1 to Amendment No. 1 (Task W-1) - The Weitz Company LLC. (3 originals) 

=----= ...... --====-- -----=-==== 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 

Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs 
External Revenues (Grants) 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County) 
NET FISCAL IMPACT 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

2015 2016 

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes No 

2017 2018 2019 

Budget Account No: Fund ___ Department _____ Unit ___ Object __ 

Reporting Category 

8. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

There is no Fiscal Impact for this item. 

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: 

Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments: 

I I 

8. Legal Sufficiency: 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

REVISED 9/03 
ADM FORM 01 
(THIS SUMMARY IS NOT TO BE USED AS A BASIS FOR PAYMENT) 



CHANGE 
ORDER 

• • • • 

Owner Initiate 
Differing Site Conditions 
Zoning/Code/Ordinance Changes 
Errors/Omissions/In Design 

PROJECT: Task W1 Terminal Restroom 
Improvements - Phase 1 

TO: 

Palm Beach International Airport 

The Weitz Company 
1720 Centrepark Drive East 
West Palm Beach, Fl. 33401 

Description of Change: 

• • • 
~ 

Quantity Overruns/Underruns 
Request By Another Agency/Outside Party 
A. Reimbursable D 8. Non-Reimbursable 
Other 

CHANGE ORDER NO: One(1) 
COUNTY/FM PROJECT NO: PB12-14 
CONTRACT DATE: June 4, 2013 
RESOLUTION NO.R-2013-0663,(Contract) 
RESOLUTIONNO.R-2014-0589 (Amend. 1) 
DISTRICT # Countywide 

Phase 1 of the Terminal Restrooms improvements included renovations to seven of the twelve restrooms in the Terminal 
and Concourses. The work was to be completed by November 19, 2014 to prevent impacts to the public during the busy 
travel season. In addition, the scope was separated into two (2) sub-phases to minimize the number of restrooms that 
would be out of service at one time in each area of the facility. Delays in the procurement of materials have impacted the 
overall completion date of the project. It was decided to delay the start of restrooms #4 and #10 located in the 
Concourses until after the season as it would create a limited number of facilities available to the public during this busier 
travel season. This change order includes extending the Construction time by 240 Calendar Days to allow the delay in 
the start time for the remaining two restrooms. There is no change in cost to the Guaranteed Maximum Price. 

EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND RELEASES ALL CLAIMS FOR, COSTS AND TIME 
ASSOCIATED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITH THE ABOVE STATED MODIFICATION(S), INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE 
DELAYS OR DISRUPTIONS RESULTING FROM, CAUSED BY, OR INCIDENT TO, SUCH MODIFICATION(S), AND INCLUDING ANY CLAIM THAT 
THE ABOVE-STATED MODIFICATION(S) CONSTITUTES, IN WHOLE OR PART, A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT. 

The Original Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) was ..... .................................................. ..... $2,097,138.00 
Net change by previous Change Orders . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $0.00 
The GMP prior to this Change Order. .................. ...................................................... ............... $2,097,138.00 
The GMP will be increased by this Change Order ...... .. . . ........ ... .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ............... .. .... ...... ........... .... $0.00 
The new GMP including Change Order will be ......................... ............................. ........ ........... $2,097,138.00 
The Time to complete this Task will be increased by .. ................................................... 240 Calendar days. 
The Date of Substantial Completion of this Change Order therefore is ..................................... July 17, 2015 

Colome & Associates, Inc. The Weitz Company PBC Bd Of County Commissioners 

Architect Contractor Owners 
Address Address Address 
530 24th Street PO Box 21229 

West Palm Bea h, Florida 33407 West Palm Beach, Fl 33416-1229 
By: By: 

Date: 

PALM BEACH COUNTY DEP All'IME.N.T. QF AIRPORTS 
APPROVED AS TO · 1 l:.KM~ Appr 11ed as to Form an Attest: SHARON R. BOCK 

Clerk & Comptroller 

By: _________ _ 
Deputy Clerk 

AND CONDITIONS: s 

B~~ 
Director of Airports 



ITS Online In 'urance Reports - Insurance Tracking Services, Inc. - Risk Transfer Administrators 

Connect lo ITSLive Support 

AM BEST CANCELLED INSURED COMPUANT NON-COMPLIANT 

SU MMARY PROBL MS EXPI RATION SPECIAL ISSUES MISSING POLICI ES 

Select a Project Insured Problems Locate a Contract Summary of Contracts 

Summary of Certificates Home 
This report displays detailed certificate information for selected insured(s). Items 
in red are deficient. 

Monday, September 08, 2014 Images Contracts 

Insured: The Weitz Company, LLC Insured ID: R-2013-0664-PBC Compliant 
(with overrides) 

ITS Account Number: PLC670 

Project(s): Palm Beach County - Airports Planning & Development 

Insurance Policy 

General Liability 
Expiration: 6/1/2015 

General Aggregate: 

Products - Completed Operations 
Aggregate: 

Personal And Advertising Injury: 

Each Occurrence: 

Fire Damage: 

Medical Expense: 

Automobile Liability 
Expiration: 6/1/2015 

Combined Single Limit: 

Excess/Umbrella Liability 
Expiration: 6/1/2015 

Each Occurrence: 

Aggregate Limit: 

Required 

$10,000,000 

$5,000,000 

$0 

$5,000,000 

$0 

$0 

All Owned Autos 
Hired Autos 
Non-Owned Autos 

$5,000,000 

$0 

$0 

Workers Compensation/Employers Liability WC Stat. Limits 
Expiration: 6/1/2015 

Each Accident: 

Disease - Policy Limit: 

Disease - Each Employee: 

Notifications 

There were no deficiency letters issued. 

$100,000 

$500,000 

$100,000 

Provided 

$4,000,000 

$4,000,000 

$0 

$2,000,000 

$0 

$0 

Any Auto 
not provided 
Hired Autos 
Non-Owned Autos 

$2,000,000 

$10,000,000 

$10,000,000 

WC Stat. Limits 

$1,000,000 

$1,000,000 

$1,000,000 

Do you have an updated Certificate? Click the button below to submit a Certificate. 

Certificate Submittal _j 

https://its.insurancetrackingservices .com/clientreports/[9/8/2014 9:03 :22 AM] 

Override 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 



Cg 
•, 

"g 

.-,:f<· - Phase lA Complete Sept 30 

OVERALL - FIRST FLOOR PLAN 

© :~: ( )Cg 
. • , . . •· •, • · •, 
"@ (Q) "©5 

~J~!ION! Alllf: NOMINAL. TO FIN. FACE OP WAU.. OR 

tAU.YE!ltTIGAI. Olr-t&l&ION!4flt!f'lltOMl"INl61-1FLOO!lt 
&LAO. APF. ACCl'EVIATE! •.6eOV£ P:IHl&H FLoc::it".". 

2. TI-IE Al'CMITECT ANO EN:.1HEEflt ACCEP"'T NO 
fll£~51E!-ILITY FOl't W01119C la,IICM I& NOT IN Cctl'l"'l..t.ANCE 
u.m.l T1ol! IN'TDIT ANO 1111:!!CIJIRCHOff& OP 1\-11! O,uullNG&, Oflt 
LU-IIQ.IM.A!~~~O ~.t.&EDUl"ONTWE 
~ATIONOFIHTalTOFTI-IED~E!o'f'f"'~IE& 
OTMl!Jlt n-tAM TME AIICI-IITI!CT ANO ~rt-l!!l!l'l 

3. 'Tl-ECiEJE~CGWTIUCTOfltSMAU.vElltlFTALL 
OIMEN51~ AND EXl!TINl::il C0NOITICN! l""l'tlOl'it TO CIDOING 

~~~~~~~ AJ!tCMl1l!crOf'ANl" 

~~~flt~~~~:~~~ANCE 
AO~D LOG.AL Al"1!NDtZNT! ~ II.ELL ~TI-I! l.ATE&T 
EDITION OF ALL ~~ING !TATE .»-ID N.ATlON COPE&. 

~~6~~~~~1~~=CIF 
~~~ TO FACE OF!T\IDSI.NLESSNOTED 

"'· ALLWOOD INOl~CTCONT.4CTILIITMH4&0N~Oflt 
CONCl'£TE !,i.lAI..L eE ~S&Ul'E Tlllf:A11::0. ~OE AI..L 
l'Ea.Jll"EP el.oo:JNCt MNEED?:O !"OR ~!LT-IN 
~=~OU~!. COO~IHATEW~ 

1. cc:t,ITiltACTOflt ~ CE l'S~51CLE FOR CUTTING, 
1"'ATCMING AND FITTIN::. OP AU. WC)fll'C: IN A Nl!AT AHO 
ux:ll"t(MN-,ILIIQ! M~l'l ,-irtOTECf AU ADJACENT 
~ACE&~OAMACiE 1"'ATCMANOFIE1"'All'lALL~ 
DAMA.GEO OURING ~~ION TO I~ Ol'tlt.lNAI.. Oflt 
UTT'El't CGNDITlot-1. HATCM .A0J4CENT FINI~!. 
MA~l'JAI..S, Tl!!:><1\JJl:E&, !4-l!EN. IITC:. 

a . YE~&1Z!:50PAL.Ll!0Ufl'"t£HTANPMA~Al! H..1.C.. 
AND COO!'DIHATE or-£NIMG$, CI..EAPUNCE5, EU:CTI"Jc.AL 
~~~~~~c:lll~WITMTI-leou.N!fltP-f'!Oflt 

~ AU. IIIOftK $1-tAU. ce ~ IN &~CT ACC:Cll"l:)ANCI!' 
1111™ TI-E LAlEST EOITION OF- N1Efll~S WI™ Dl!o-AelLITlES 
ACT ANO 2012 R.OlltfDA ACC:El!l&l&ILITY CODE. 

GENERAL NOTES 

A. TM! D!MOLITION CCN'TiltACTOR !-MALL ~ft! AlL 
NECE~ ~l't!ITS OR CERTFICATe 111!:01.lll'IIED TO 
cor,,-LETE WOIIK ADDITIONALLT, 1-E GIit SE &I-IAlL H.4ie:E 
ANT AND AlL flEaJllltED 6CMEPUL.E!> NOTIF!CATI~ ANO 
COHl"'LY WITH AlL A~IC.Ael.l!': f'EOei'UL. STAte AND 
:;:'!;:~Al Ol'Dl~CE&. 6AFE ANO l.E6AL Dl6f"'O&AL 

& . 111-El'l:E INDICATEO, fllEt10VE EXl&Tit-k:i CE!LING. 
MAlEl'IALS IN Al"EA9' INDICATED. lltEMOVE EXl&TING. 
CE!LINC:io 6T6lEM. TlLe&, Lie.HT FIX'T\JRD AND IIELATED 
~! IN Al'l!!A$ INDICATU1. l"'l'tOT!!CT c21L~!, TO 
111:EHAIN. l'IE~Alllt Ol'l ~ACE~ DAl'1.66EO Dt.llltlt-lao 
DEMOl.lT10N A& l'IE'.QUIPtEO. 

C. EXECUTE ALL DEMOLITION W01IK IN AN c:,iqoEl'L T 
AND~~ WITH DUE CON&1PEl'tATION l"Ollt ANT 

~~~~~~...a~~rf~ 
~Ollt~~=~1~~~g~.4Ge 
~~ =~f:=1~=S 011t!T1'1JCl\Jl'Z CAUSED 

P , 11.M!f'e JNPICA'T?:D, ~OVE ALL e>cl5Tlt-lao ~ING 
ANO eAee MA~ALS 1191Q1 A,a!Ae Of' el.llL.D lt-lao 
ltCllCATEOTOl'ECElvENE\UR.0C:ll'tlNG,."\'EltJFTAlL 
l"\..001'IHG ll'E10YAl WI™ C'U.Nfllt ~~~ATl¥e ~Ollt 

~~~~D;i~~~t°~.~1i~~.4Li~ 
HAT!!lltlAL!. l.Eva. ALL !!Xl&TJNGI P'LOOR !LAe9, WITM 
0,-::,JT TO ~DE ACCEr"TAeLE !lJIIIFACe l"Ol't NEW 
P'LOOllt l"INleMl!&A&l'l!'.a.llf't'.D 

E. TME DEMOLITION c:affltACTOllt ~ VISIT TME &llE 
AND COM,-,L,elEL Y EXAMINE '1lE EXl!TINO 151.11'FACE6 
CONDITIONS AND ExTENT OF TI-E ll.lOP'I< INYOL\IED ~IOR 
TO ~IDDINCio AND CON.STiaJCTION. A DEMOLITION ~MEDUl.E ~=~:~~01N=Tl~T0'1lE 

" · eoNTIUCTO'llt s.iAl.L 1""'fllOYIOE DEMOLITION A& 

::J'!o:~~c:Zi~~:l~~~S. N 

G, At-rT' exl!TINO ACTI~ UTILITY !f!lltVICE LN!&, 
ltCIICATEO OR NOT, eMALL eE ~CTeo ~ 
PS'10LITION D~ Dl~CT ANT ElECTttlC, 
TaE~. GA&. WAlEllt OR OT1E1t EXISTING UTU.ITIES 
.ACCORDING TO TME lltLILE& A.Np ~TION& Cit' TJ,11; 
cc::NTIUC:TOl'lAtffMOIIUTT MA.VIHG, .AJ!ltl,OICT10H. rtrtlOl'tTO 
D~At-n'UTll.lTTNOTIFT"'TMEOJNElltlH~ING. 

M. Lll"'E !Al"ETT Oe'VICE! ~ Cl! l'lll!Loc:.4TEP OR 
~ WITH EXTPtEME CAUTION IN TM!! !:'v&ITTO CE 

~e,;_.~·w~Ofo-=.~~°"6MALL 
~IN,AlE la™ LFE &Al'ETT A>,0 ELECT!ltlCAL r-LAN. 

I. i-o,nlON& OF- TME EXl~Tlf,lj el-llLDlt-t:"r laLL ~ 
OCCIJ~IED DU!'!NG DEMOLITION WOFDC. ~~ 
~Oflt s.iAl.L MAINTAIN ALL ~aJIIIIEP E><ITS AND 
~-.i:.TT o~ce, PUfltlt-lao TM!! ~,e CCN!,TIQIJCTION 

J. CA¥- ALL l"'l,..ll'1?l,I~ l.!IELOW R.OOPt LEVEL Ul,,IE~ 

ri:~~s~e\~~O'v'ED ANPNONEUI 

K ~V!! ~l!TING MJD ~ II.We~ l!'XIIST!NG Tile le 
~':~[~~N:.ece~~ TO ~1oe 

NOT8 PAIOA TO DEMOUTlON 
WOAK \le1IFY ALL oe.401.ll10N 
WOAK TO BE PEAFORl,ED IS tl 
COMPLIANCE WITH ASBESTOS 
SURVEY IF APl'LJCABLE. 

GENERAL DEMO NOTES 

NOT TO &CALE 

PALM BEACH 
INTERNATIONAL 

AIRPORT 

11111111 -RI CONDO' 
&ASSOCIATES 

COLOME' 
& Auoclates, Inc. 
AA 0003439 
~ 3 0 :?..JTl-1 $TQEET 
WEST PALM BEACl-l 
FLORIDA 33-.1 07 
,~ou 8 33- 91.:1.7 

U"CW!t.'C'l'•n..ozrll,IA.C.C:l.O.C 
~f,,IJ.C-...C:,1'QOO,.ta:I<> 

Ol 
s:!" 
0 

~ 
iii 
Cl. 
C\I 

'"··•coNCOURSE A 
LEVEL 1 

RESTROOM #1 
.AJNE.2013 

PAOJECTNO: :.1l12!MI 
OESIGNEOBY: 
ORA'N-IBY· E'VJ.I 

A-1 



( 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-------..::::::1~ ~M 
-~Y 

I --
OVERALL - SECOND FLOOR PLAN 

-
Phase IA Complete Sept 30 

Phase 1B Oct 1-Nov 3 

Phase IC May 4 - July 16 

• 

I SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN 
SHEET A-2-LS 

J 

PALM BEACH 
INTERNATIONAL 

AIRPORT 

11111111 
ltlCONDO' 

COLOME' 
& A11oclatH, Inc. 
AA 0003439 
530 :?.4~ S TREET 
WES T PAWv\ BEACl-4 
FLOC:IOA 334 0 7 
( ~61) 833 -91 ~7 

l"'°"1l'l;t•ttrJa'IW A. C.c:l.CM:' 
~~,.~OOl_.'!IJ" 

~. TERMINAL LEVEL 2 
OVERALL FLOOR PLAN 

A-2 



C 

Phase 1B Oct 1- Nov 3 

OVERALL - THIRD FLOOR PLAN 

~'T~&ION!I Al'E NOMlt-lAL TO RN. F.ACE OP U1.4U. ~ 

L ALL YEIUICAL Olt"£N!o1C't,1!, ,Afll2! ""'°"1 "INI~ fL.OOIQ 
!LA.e. MP . .4eeR!!Y1AT!:6 "AeOVE FINI~ FLOOflt". 

l . TME ~rr!:CT AN0 !MGNEEl'il: ACCET-TNO 
l"E~lelLliT' FOIi ~ IU-IICM rs NOT 1H CCMP'"Ll.4NC! 
Wln,I TI-II! INTOlT ANO Fl:l:al1~! a= n,.ie O~&. °"' 
Ul-ltCM I-IA! eEEN ~~ e,.,it.!fp ~ TI-IE 

~~..:.1'r':~~g~~eTP'"AfUIE& 
S. TI-IEG&lelltALCOMTIUCTOflt,t.lAU.v!!"1FYALL 
Dll'1EN!ICN5 AND EX~TING, CGIHPITIG'N! ~IOl'il TO ?IIOOINCi, 

~:~~~~c:~~4fltCMITECTOPAHT 

•. ALL ~ $M4I..L CE DONE N 61'1tc:T ~.ol.NCe 
WITW ll-.f!!: l'LOf'IOA elllLONG COOi!!' 1010 INCUO!t-t. 
AO~O LOCAL ANENOM&ff& ~ 11E1.L ~ 'Tl-IE LATE!IT 
EDITION OF- .a.LL GOVEl'IIN!NQ &TA'fe AND NA.Tia.I CODE&. 

~~~~~~J:.~~~:i~~ Cf' 
~~~TOtr.ACEOP!TUD6li'4...E"NOTED 

6 . ALLIIIOOOINOll"EClCONTACTWITl-lH~Oft 
CONCl'E'TE &MALL ee ~6~ 'Tl"l!'.ATEP. ~IDf ALL 
PU:QUll"EOeu,acJNGi4&NE!PEDl"ORel.lll.T-IN 

~~=~QUe:,i~&. COO!"OINATEWITI-1 

~A~.Jo~1~JE~::t1~ ~TC~NGi, 
WO~IKE MAt-1-iEfll ~CT ALL ADJAC&IT 
~IIIIFACE:6 AitOt1 DAMAGE. P'"ATCI-I AND ~Al~ ALL WOfllK 
PAMAGEP 0~ CON&Tl'111CTION TO IT& OfltlCiilNA.l. 01' 
C~ CQ,,IOfTIOH. MATCM AOJ.ACENT FINJ!oLIE!, 
MAT!:~IAl.6. T!>c1\!1'e!, &H!&ll!TC. 

&YEl'tlFY6lz:Eao~ALL!'.Ql,11l91'1&1T.ANOMATEl'il:IAl.6M.IC. 
AND COQPIDINATE Ol"EH!NG!. ~ . ELEC~CAL 
~IH':~r~ ~t,t!l-&ff&Wrn-1n.e ou.Nl!l't~ott 

"-ALL~ SMALL el!! DON! IN 6'Tl'!CT ACCO!t:OANCI!! 
lltl'Tl-1 n-E LATE!T EOITION ~ Ar£RI~ WITM D l6Ae1LITIE!I 
ACT Al<> 1012 FLORIDA AeCE!! le lLITY CODE. 

GENERAL NOTES 

TME INT&IT OF ™E OEHOLJTION P001191T! Al'E A$ A 
G&lellt.Al. GUIP! l'tl:COGNl'Zlt«a TI-LAT M0!1E 
~Me-1&1"1! P!MOi.lTIOH ~T ec: Pll!!QJI~ OP' 11-11! 

=~~~~THelNT&IOED 

A.. TMI!! Pl!!MOLITICt-l CONT'IUC-TO!lt !>MALL ~lltl!! ALL 
NECE!!AR'r f"!!IQt11T! OR CE!lffll"ICAT!!:6 IIIEaJIR!'.0 TO 
COM~~ APPITIGl'LALLY, I-IE Oflt e+£ ~ HAKE 
ANYANDALLJ1tE0Ul111£D$CI-IEPlLE!NOTIFICATION!AND 
COHl""LT WlTM AU. ~ICACLI! l"l!Pl!l',AL, !TAT1! ANO 
~~;:~AL Of'OINANce!. &N'E AND LE~ 01~ 

e. u.ll!!fl£ IWOICAT!!:P, !IIEHOVE Exl&TIHCio CEILll'-.\:a 
HATElltlAL6 IH .A~ INPICATEP . ~O\IE Exl!TING 
CEILINO 6T6TEM. Tll..E!, LIGHT FIXT\Jl'IIE6 ANO ~ATE) 
COM~! IN ,'4,t!~ INDICATW, ~c:T CZIL~ TO 
1'£MAtH. !lfrAI" 011t lltl!!~AC!! Allll!:A! PAMAC.o!D OUll,l:t,IC, 
OEHOLITION A$ l'!EGIJll'EP. 

C. EXECUTE AU. OEHOUTlON II.IOIIK 1H AM Of'OERI. T 
AND C-6lilEF\IL.. M,,,IH,Elllt. \Lffl-1 DOE COM!IOEAATIOH F0flt ANT 
E><l&TINa6~EX"TR:ME~IONS-UL.L =E 
E><EJIJ:Cl!EO TO fN5lR TMAT ~UTELT NO OA1'1,,!G,1!! 

~°"~t~~~~~l~~Lg~ 
~~=~al~~~~='°",~~ 

~:==~z~~Jx~;~n:-~ 
INDICATED TO 1'ECEl"1:! NEU/ ~ "'1::RFT' ALL 
fL~NG P!EMOYAL ILfTH c:::iutiElllt. ~~ATl-..e r-"lllt.10!': 
TO e 10•. INCLUOIHG etJ'T NOT L~l'TEO TO, CA1119ET6, l'"AP!, 
VIMTL T1L.!, \l'l1'tTL l'LOOf"IN(., ~IC Tll..e NC AU.~ 
MATERIAL!. LEVELAU. E)(l!flNCiR..OOl't~WITM 
GfltOUT TO l'"fllOYIPE ~Ael.J: SIJIIIFACE ~ NEW 
l"L~l'INl~!A&~Cl\JI~. 

E. 'Tl-IE DEMOLITION COMTRACTO!'t ~ Vl!IT 'Tl-II!! &IT!: 
~ COMl'"LETEL Y l!!XAHINE Tl-IE EXl!TINa 6Ut'lf'ACE6. 

=~~~=~~~~1~r1~~~7~ 
~~~~~olN:INGTOTMl! 

IS. GOH'TlUCTOl't ~ ~IPE P~ITION A! 
lltl!!QUt.-et> l'OPlt AU. 000ft' Ollt WAU.. ~~. IN 
Exl!TIHG IU-IICM l'tl:Cl\JIIIIE H001P'ICAT10N. 

G. ANT EXISTING ACTtvE UTILITY M!RV!ce Lit£!, 
IMOICAT!!:D OR MOT. e.MALL el!! ~~O r,toH 
OEMOl...lTIOH PAl'1,AGE. Ol~CT ANT l!!l.ECTl'tlC, 
~GA!, WATE"O!':OTME!ltEXl!TINC,,UTILmE! 
.t.ccOP'Oft.b TO 11-e ,aJU!.! AND l'll!!GlJl.,ATI~ OI" lMC 
CCMT1UGTOPl~ MA.Vlt>tii .AJl'tl!PICTION. ~OlltTO 
O leca+ECTNGr AHT UTILITY NOTIFT 'TME OJ.Nl!!l't. 1H llf:l:ITlt-k:&. 

M. Llflll!!! !-""'ETT oev1ce, !MAU. eE JIIIELOCATEO o" 
JIIIEMOYEO WtTME>CTll!EHE~l~INTHE~TOe!: 
l'E-~ . CCNTl'UCT°" AND/Oft. ~TIUCTO!'t !MALL. 
CON"1fl/lM u.m.l OUNl!llt TO ~OCAtm, PEVICC!. 
COORPINATE Win.I LR &Al'ETT ANO El..ECTl'tlCAL 1'"1.AN. 

~~1'i;~~~~~I~ 
CONT'ltACTOllt !MALL HAINT.AIN .AI...L 1'EQI.Jfl'E> E>crT, AM:> 
~~PEVICE5 PURING TIE ENTll'l:E CON!lRJCTI~ 

J . c.14-AU..~trelt-t:..eeLOWR.OOfltLEV'ELUA-IE!ltE 

ri~ ~:'~,~~~OVED ~OHO NEW 

K. /IIEMOVE E>cl&TNG MJ0 eED UJ..IElil!: EXl!TINcil Tl~ I& 

;r~~~[~~:iN~~c~&~ TO ~VIDI! 

NOTE- PRIOR TO DEMOLITION 
WORK VERIFY All. DEMOl..lT10N 
WORK TO BE PEAFOflMED IS IN 
COl.ft.JANCE Willi ASBESTOS 
SUR'IEY F APPLICABLE 

GENERAL DEMO NOTES 

NOT TO SCALE 

PALM BEACH 
INTERNATIONAL 

AIRPORT 

11111111 -RICONDO' 

COLOME' 
& AHoclalH, Inc:. 

:'.3~ i~~
0i!!~ 

WEST P.O.W BE.t.CI-I 

~~~1~ 1~~3~!~~; 
1."'CW1'1"CT•Q.CM:!III AC. C:::,.0.C 
E:ef:l~C>~~001.0IJ3<t 

D•~-,~~ I II• 

TERMINAL LEVEL 3 
OVERALL FLOOR PLAN 

A.INE. 2Dll 
PROJECTNO: :.'0120(1 
OESIGNEOl5'f; 
DR.-,Wll5Y E\IM 
CHECKEDBY1 U.C 

A-3 


